
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  

दिल्ली विकास प्राविकरण  

DWARKA SPORTS COMPLEX 

द्वारका स्पोर्टसस कॉम्प्लके्स 

SECTOR-23, DWARKA NEW DELHI—110075 

सेक्टर-23, द्वारका नई दिल्ली—110075 

Email id: - ddadsc23@gmail.com 

 

 

No. SP/SWCC/0011/2024/F8/02 Dated: 25.02.2025 

(Computer No. 82846) 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO: 2 

 

 

SUB:-CORRIGENDUM IN RESPECT OF NIT NO.01/DSC-23/DDA/2024-25 

Tender ID: - 2025_DDA_843187_1 

Name of Work:- M/o Dwarka Sports Complex, Sec-23, DDA. 

SH:- Proposals for Construction and Operation of Ice Skating/ Ice Hockey Rink at DSC, Sec-23. 

 

 

The above mentioned tender was invited on 07.01.2025. Due to administrative reasons the 

date of receipt of E-tender in respect of the above mentioned work is being extended. Now the next 

date of above E-tender will be as under.- 

उपरोक्त निनिदा नदिाांक 07.01.2025              गई                                           

   ई-                           ई            अ        ई-          अग                    ग   

 

 

a. Online Bid Submission End Date - 10.02.2025 up to 03.00 PM 

b. Online Technical Bid Opening Date - 11.02.2025 at 03:30 PM 
 

 

 

 

 

Copy to:- 

1. Commissioner (Sports), DDA 

2. Director (Systems), DDA - through e-mail for uploading on DDA Website. 

3. Secy. (Coordn), Sports Wing, DDA 

-sd/- 

Resident Engineer (Civil) 

DSC-23/DDA 

4. Secy. DDA Contractor’s Welfare Association Vikas Minar, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

5. Secy. DDA Builders’s Association, E-18, Vikas Kutir, New Delhi. 

6. The General Secretary, Delhi Contractor’s Welfare Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, 

N.D.S.E., Part-II, New Delhi-110049. 

7. All Secretaries of DDA Sports Complexes for displaying on their Notice Boards. 

8. AAO/DSC-23. 

 

-sd/- 

Resident Engineer (Civil) 

DSC-23/DDA 

mailto:ddadsc23@gmail.com

